DB6, 6H, 7, 8, 9, 10 Series
Centrifugal Pumps
Assembly, Installation and
Operation Manual
EU Declaration of Conformity
Finish Thompson Inc. hereby declares that the following machine(s) fully comply with the
applicable health and safety requirements as specified be the EC Directives listed.
The product may not be taken into service until it has been established that the drive motor

See our full product range at www.finishthompson.com.
8
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
1. Select base model (E.G. DB10P*)
	 2.  If standard components are not suitable,
	     enter symbol(s) of alternative compo	nents
	  	 in any order.
		  Base Model - 	 -__-__-_______
		  DB10P	 E-Ff-14
	 DB10P-E-Ff-14 is a DB10P with EPDM O-ring,
	 fiberglass flanges and 145TC motor.
	 3.  Alternative components - select from chart.
*The model number is on the serial number label
located on the motor adapter. The model num-
ber contains a base model that features certain
standard components. Compare the model num-
ber on the pump to the chart below to determine
if the pump contains any alternate components.
Model numbers containing “P” have primary
components molded from polypropylene. Model
numbers containing “V” have primary compo-
nents molded from PVDF.
Base model numbers are:  DB6P, DB6V, DB6HP,
DB6HV, DB7P, DB7V, DB8P, DB8V, DB9P, DB9V,
DB10P, DB10V.
BASE MODEL
 COMPONENTS ALTERNATIVE COMPONENTS Code
Bushing Graphite Carbon
PTFE T
Alumina Ceramic* R
O-Ring Viton
EPDM E
Simriz* S
Kalrez* K
Connec-
tion NPT
BSP Threads B
Union* U
Steel enforced flange* Fs
Fiberglass enforced flange* Ff
Impeller
1
 (Max size 60 Hz)
Select impeller from page #
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Magnet
DB6/6H/7: 6-Pole
DB8/9/10: 8-Pole
(Upgrade for specific
gravity corrections)
6-Pole: up to .5 HP/.38 kW (56C, 63,
71 frame)
6p
8-Pole: up to 1 HP/.75 kW (56C, 145,
63, 71, 80 frame)*
8p
10-Pole: up to 2 HP/1.5 kW
(56C,145, 71, 80, 90 frame)*
10p
Motor
Adapter 56C NEMA
145TC NEMA 14
IEC 63/B14 64
IEC 71/B14 74
IEC 80/B14 84
IEC 90/B14 94
IEC 63/B5 65
IEC 71/B5 75
IEC 80/B5 85
IEC 90/B5 95
Specials
SS hardware,
PTFE/ceramic thrust